

**BID TABULATION**

**Project: 2014 Asphalt Overlay Program PW14020**

**Date: August 26, 2014**

					BIDDER			
					Fred Weber, Inc. 2320 Creve Coeur Mill Road Maryland Heights, Mo 63043	Spencer Contracting Co. 3073 Arnold Tenbrook Rd Arnold, Mo 63010	N.B. West Cont. Co. 2780 Mary Avenue St. Louis, MO 63144	
					Engineer's Estimate			

**DELORES DRIVE - 0.44 Miles**

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
401-12.09	Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-1)	Ton	743	80	\$59,440	\$66.68	\$49,543.24	\$68.00	\$50,524.00
401-99.10	Bit. Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-1) Entrances	Ton	77	85	\$6,545	\$85.00	\$6,545.00	\$400.00	\$30,800.00
401-99.05	Pavement Repair	Sq. Yd.	0	150	\$0	\$130.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$0.00
402-05.20	Bit. Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-2) Level Course	Ton	369	85	\$31,365	\$77.48	\$28,590.12	\$75.00	\$27,675.00
402-99.05	Pavement Widening	Sq. Yd.	0	125	\$0	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$0.00
407-10.05	Tack Coat	Gal	290	3	\$870	\$2.91	\$843.90	\$3.25	\$942.50
622-10.01	Coldmilling Bituminous Pavement 2"	Sq. Yd.	0	15	\$0	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00
622-99.05	Coldmilling Bit. Pavement Entrances (Var. Thickness)	Sq. Yd.	468	18	\$8,424	\$18.42	\$8,620.56	\$20.00	\$9,360.00
616-99.01	Traffic Control	L.S.	1	10,000	\$10,000	\$20,681.26	\$20,681.26	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
616-99.10A	Pilot Car	L.S.	1	5,000	\$5,000	\$8,217.04	\$8,217.04	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
620-60.00B	4" White Acrylic Waterborne Pvmnt Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	4,429	0.15	\$664	\$0.13	\$575.77	\$0.13	\$575.77
620-60.01B	4" Yellow Acrylic Waterborne Pvmnt Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	4,656	0.15	\$698	\$0.13	\$605.28	\$0.13	\$605.28
620-61.24	24" White Acrylic Waterborne Pvmnt Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	0	3.50	\$0	\$3.36	\$0.00	\$3.15	\$0.00
620-80.65	Temporary Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	Each	59	2	\$118	\$2.24	\$132.16	\$1.00	\$59.00
620-99.02A	Turn Arrow White Acrylic Waterborne Pvmnt. Paint	Each	0	125	\$0	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$63.00	\$0.00
620-99.02B	Thru/Turn Arrow White Acrylic Waterb. Pvmnt. Paint	Each	0	150	\$0	\$120.00	\$0.00	\$126.00	\$0.00
626-99.03	Milled Edgeline Rumble Strip 6" X7 1/2"	Lin. Ft.	0	2	\$0	\$0.84	\$0.00	\$1.80	\$0.00
Total Cost:					\$123,125		\$124,354.33		\$129,041.55

NO  
BID

					BIDDER			
					Fred Weber, Inc. 2320 Creve Coeur Mill Road Maryland Heights, Mo 63043	Spencer Contracting Co. 3073 Arnold Tenbrook Rd Arnold, Mo 63010	N.B. West Cont. Co. 2780 Mary Avenue St. Louis, MO 63144	
					Engineer's Estimate			

**EAST SWALLER - 2.64 Miles**

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
401-12.09	Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-1)	Ton	4,498	65	\$292,370	\$60.61	\$272,623.78	\$61.00	\$274,378.00
401-99.10	Bit. Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-1) Entrances	Ton	212	85	\$18,020	\$85.00	\$18,020.00	\$175.00	\$37,100.00
401-99.05	Pavement Repair	Sq. Yd.	0	150	\$0	\$130.00	\$0.00	\$125.00	\$0.00
402-05.20	Bit. Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-2) Level Course	Ton	2,214	70	\$154,980	\$62.35	\$138,042.90	\$61.00	\$135,054.00
402-99.05	Pavement Widening	Sq. Yd.	0	125	\$0	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$125.00	\$0.00
407-10.05	Tack Coat	Gal	1,860	3	\$5,580	\$2.91	\$5,412.60	\$3.25	\$6,045.00
622-10.01	Coldmilling Bituminous Pavement 2"	Sq. Yd.	0	15	\$0	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00
622-99.05	Coldmilling Bit. Pavement Entrances (Var. Thickness)	Sq. Yd.	2,920	18	\$52,560	\$12.92	\$37,726.40	\$20.00	\$58,400.00
616-99.01	Traffic Control	L.S.	1	10,000	\$10,000	\$30,125.63	\$30,125.63	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
616-99.10A	Pilot Car	L.S.	1	10,000	\$10,000	\$17,461.21	\$17,461.21	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
620-60.00B	4" White Acrylic Waterborne Pvmnt Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	27,900	0.15	\$4,185	\$0.13	\$3,627.00	\$0.13	\$3,627.00
620-60.01B	4" Yellow Acrylic Waterborne Pvmnt Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	27,900	0.15	\$4,185	\$0.13	\$3,627.00	\$0.13	\$3,627.00
620-61.24	24" White Acrylic Waterborne Pvmnt Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	24	3.50	\$84	\$5.04	\$120.96	\$3.15	\$75.60
620-80.65	Temporary Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	Each	349	2	\$698	\$2.24	\$781.76	\$1.00	\$349.00
620-99.02A	Turn Arrow White Acrylic Waterborne Pvmnt. Paint	Each	0	125	\$0	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$63.00	\$0.00
620-99.02B	Thru/Turn Arrow White Acrylic Waterb. Pvmnt. Paint	Each	0	150	\$0	\$120.00	\$0.00	\$126.00	\$0.00
626-99.03	Milled Edgeline Rumble Strip 6" X7 1/2"	Lin. Ft.	0	0.6	\$0	\$0.20	\$0.00	\$0.60	\$0.00
Total Cost:					\$552,662		\$527,569.24	\$0.00	\$527,955.60

NO  
BID

				<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Fred Weber, Inc. 2320 Creve Coeur Mill Road Maryland Heights, Mo 63043</b>		<b>Spencer Contracting Co. 3073 Arnold Tenbrook Rd Arnold, Mo 63010</b>		<b>N.B. West Cont. Co. 2780 Mary Avenue St. Louis, MO 63144</b>	
--	--	--	--	----------------------------	--	---	--	---	--	---	--

**FIEDLER LANE - 0.45 Miles**

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
401-12.09	Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-1)	Ton	766	80	\$61,280	\$65.18	\$49,927.88	\$71.16	\$54,508.56	\$70.00	\$53,620.00
401-99.10	Bit. Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-1) Entrances	Ton	54	85	\$4,590	\$85.00	\$4,590.00	\$96.00	\$5,184.00	\$250.00	\$13,500.00
401-99.05	Pavement Repair	Sq. Yd.	0	150	\$0	\$130.00	\$0.00	\$83.33	\$0.00	\$125.00	\$0.00
402-05.20	Bit. Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-2) Level Course	Ton	524	85	\$44,540	\$82.31	\$43,130.44	\$82.58	\$43,271.92	\$77.75	\$40,741.00
402-99.05	Pavement Widening	Sq. Yd.	0	125	\$0	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$83.33	\$0.00	\$125.00	\$0.00
407-10.05	Tack Coat	Gal	290	3	\$870	\$2.91	\$843.90	\$6.00	\$1,740.00	\$3.25	\$942.50
622-10.01	Coldmilling Bituminous Pavement 2"	Sq. Yd.	0	15	\$0	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00
622-99.05	Coldmilling Bit. Pavement Entrances (Var. Thickness)	Sq. Yd.	952	18	\$17,136	\$14.31	\$13,623.12	\$49.00	\$46,648.00	\$20.00	\$19,040.00
616-99.01	Traffic Control	L.S.	1	10,000	\$10,000	\$30,364.24	\$30,364.24	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
620-60.00B	4" White Acrylic Waterborne Pvmnt Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	4,800	0.15	\$720	\$0.13	\$624.00	\$0.15	\$720.00	\$0.13	\$624.00
620-60.01B	4" Yellow Acrylic Waterborne Pvmnt Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	4,800	0.15	\$720	\$0.13	\$624.00	\$0.15	\$720.00	\$0.13	\$624.00
620-61.24	24" White Acrylic Waterborne Pvmnt Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	55	3.50	\$193	\$3.36	\$184.80	\$5.35	\$294.25	\$3.15	\$173.25
620-80.65	Temporary Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	Each	60	2	\$120	\$2.24	\$134.40	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$1.00	\$60.00
620-99.02A	Turn Arrow White Acrylic Waterborne Pvmnt. Paint	Each	0	125	\$0	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$48.15	\$0.00	\$63.00	\$0.00
620-99.02B	Thru/Turn Arrow White Acrylic Waterb. Pvmnt. Paint	Each	0	150	\$0	\$120.00	\$0.00	\$90.95	\$0.00	\$126.00	\$0.00
626-99.03	Milled Edgeline Rumble Strip 6" X7 1/2"	Lin. Ft.	0	2	\$0	\$0.82	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$0.00
<b>Total Cost:</b>					\$140,169		\$144,046.78		\$157,806.73		\$136,824.75

				<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Fred Weber, Inc. 2320 Creve Coeur Mill Road Maryland Heights, Mo 63043</b>		<b>Spencer Contracting Co. 3073 Arnold Tenbrook Rd Arnold, Mo 63010</b>		<b>N.B. West Cont. Co. 2780 Mary Avenue St. Louis, MO 63144</b>	
--	--	--	--	----------------------------	--	---	--	---	--	---	--

**HILLSBORO VICTORIA - 0.08 Miles**

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
401-12.09	Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-1)	Ton	141	100	\$14,100	<b>N O B I D</b>		\$110.00	\$15,510.00	\$92.00	\$12,972.00
401-99.10	Bit. Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-1) Entrances	Ton	0	200	\$0		\$100.00	\$0.00	\$215.00	\$0.00	
401-99.05	Pavement Repair	Sq. Yd.	0	150	\$0		\$83.33	\$0.00	\$350.00	\$0.00	
402-05.20	Bit. Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-2) Level Course	Ton	68	110	\$7,480		\$110.00	\$7,480.00	\$119.00	\$8,092.00	
402-99.05	Pavement Widening	Sq. Yd.	72	125	\$9,000		\$83.33	\$5,999.76	\$300.00	\$21,600.00	
407-10.05	Tack Coat	Gal	50	3	\$150		\$6.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	
622-10.01	Coldmilling Bituminous Pavement 2"	Sq. Yd.	0	15	\$0		\$5.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	
622-99.05	Coldmilling Bit. Pavement Entrances (Var. Thickness)	Sq. Yd.	173	18	\$3,114		\$150.00	\$25,950.00	\$40.00	\$6,920.00	
616-99.01	Traffic Control	L.S.	1	6,000	\$6,000		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	
620-60.00B	4" White Acrylic Waterborne Pvmnt Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	880	0.15	\$132		\$0.15	\$132.00	\$0.13	\$114.40	
620-60.01B	4" Yellow Acrylic Waterborne Pvmnt Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	880	0.15	\$132		\$0.15	\$132.00	\$0.13	\$114.40	
620-61.24	24" White Acrylic Waterborne Pvmnt Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	16	3.50	\$56		\$5.35	\$85.60	\$3.15	\$50.40	
620-80.65	Temporary Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	Each	11	2	\$22		\$2.00	\$22.00	\$1.00	\$11.00	
620-99.02A	Turn Arrow White Acrylic Waterborne Pvmnt. Paint	Each	0	125	\$0		\$48.15	\$0.00	\$63.00	\$0.00	
620-99.02B	Thru/Turn Arrow White Acrylic Waterb. Pvmnt. Paint	Each	0	150	\$0		\$90.95	\$0.00	\$126.00	\$0.00	
626-99.03	Milled Edgeline Rumble Strip 6" X7 1/2"	Lin. Ft.	0	7	\$0	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00		
<b>Total Cost:</b>					\$40,186		\$0.00		\$57,111.36		\$59,074.20

				<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Fred Weber, Inc. 2320 Creve Coeur Mill Road Maryland Heights, Mo 63043</b>		<b>Spencer Contracting Co. 3073 Arnold Tenbrook Rd Arnold, Mo 63010</b>		<b>N.B. West Cont. Co. 2780 Mary Avenue St. Louis, MO 63144</b>	
--	--	--	--	----------------------------	--	---	--	---	--	---	--

**MAIN STREET HOUSE SPRINGS - 0.13 Miles**

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
401-12.09	Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-1)	Ton	242	100	\$24,200	<b>N O B I D</b>		\$88.46	\$21,407.32	\$80.00	\$19,360.00
401-99.10	Bit. Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-1) Entrances	Ton	55	200	\$11,000		\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$150.00	\$8,250.00	
401-99.05	Pavement Repair	Sq. Yd.	0	150	\$0		\$83.33	\$0.00	\$125.00	\$0.00	
402-05.20	Bit. Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-2) Level Course	Ton	97	110	\$10,670		\$101.27	\$9,823.19	\$80.00	\$7,760.00	
402-99.05	Pavement Widening	Sq. Yd.	0	125	\$0		\$83.33	\$0.00	\$125.00	\$0.00	
407-10.05	Tack Coat	Gal	90	3	\$270		\$6.00	\$540.00	\$3.25	\$292.50	
622-10.01	Coldmilling Bituminous Pavement 2"	Sq. Yd.	0	15	\$0		\$5.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	
622-99.05	Coldmilling Bit. Pavement Entrances (Var. Thickness)	Sq. Yd.	480	18	\$8,640		\$106.00	\$50,880.00	\$20.00	\$9,600.00	
616-99.01	Traffic Control	L.S.	1	6,000	\$6,000		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,995.00	\$4,995.00	
620-60.00B	4" White Acrylic Waterborne Pvmnt Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	1,400	0.15	\$210		\$0.15	\$210.00	\$0.13	\$182.00	
620-60.01B	4" Yellow Acrylic Waterborne Pvmnt Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	1,400	0.15	\$210		\$0.15	\$210.00	\$0.13	\$182.00	
620-61.24	24" White Acrylic Waterborne Pvmnt Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	16	3.50	\$56		\$5.35	\$85.60	\$3.15	\$50.40	
620-80.65	Temporary Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	Each	18	2	\$36		\$2.00	\$36.00	\$1.00	\$18.00	
620-99.02A	Turn Arrow White Acrylic Waterborne Pvmnt. Paint	Each	1	125	\$125		\$48.15	\$48.15	\$63.00	\$63.00	
620-99.02B	Thru/Turn Arrow White Acrylic Waterb. Pvmnt. Paint	Each	0	150	\$0		\$90.95	\$0.00	\$126.00	\$0.00	
626-99.03	Milled Edgeline Rumble Strip 6" X7 1/2"	Lin. Ft.	0	7	\$0		\$10.00	\$0.00	\$4.50	\$0.00	
<b>Total Cost:</b>					\$61,417			\$0.00	\$90,240.26	\$50,752.90	

				<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Fred Weber, Inc. 2320 Creve Coeur Mill Road Maryland Heights, Mo 63043</b>		<b>Spencer Contracting Co. 3073 Arnold Tenbrook Rd Arnold, Mo 63010</b>		<b>N.B. West Cont. Co. 2780 Mary Avenue St. Louis, MO 63144</b>	
--	--	--	--	----------------------------	--	---	--	---	--	---	--

**MAPAVILLE HEMATITE - 2.99 Miles**

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
401-12.09	Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-1)	Ton	5,060	65	\$328,900	\$64.85	\$328,141.00	\$72.13	\$364,977.80	\$67.50	\$341,550.00
401-99.10	Bit. Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-1) Entrances	Ton	138	85	\$11,730	\$85.00	\$11,730.00	\$100.00	\$13,800.00	\$225.00	\$31,050.00
401-99.05	Pavement Repair	Sq. Yd.	0	150	\$0	\$130.00	\$0.00	\$83.33	\$0.00	\$95.00	\$0.00
402-05.20	Bit. Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-2) Level Course	Ton	2,503	70	\$175,210	\$65.64	\$164,296.92	\$76.88	\$192,430.64	\$67.00	\$167,701.00
402-99.05	Pavement Widening	Sq. Yd.	0	125	\$0	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$83.33	\$0.00	\$95.00	\$0.00
407-10.05	Tack Coat	Gal	2,100	3	\$6,300	\$2.91	\$6,111.00	\$6.00	\$12,600.00	\$3.25	\$6,825.00
622-10.01	Coldmilling Bituminous Pavement 2"	Sq. Yd.	0	15	\$0	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00
622-99.05	Coldmilling Bit. Pavement Entrances (Var. Thickness)	Sq. Yd.	1,303	18	\$23,454	\$21.34	\$27,806.02	\$36.00	\$46,908.00	\$20.00	\$26,060.00
616-99.01	Traffic Control	L.S.	1	15,000	\$15,000	\$32,089.24	\$32,089.24	\$20,700.00	\$20,700.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
620-60.00B	4" White Acrylic Waterborne Pvmnt Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	31,550	0.15	\$4,733	\$0.13	\$4,101.50	\$0.15	\$4,732.50	\$0.13	\$4,101.50
620-60.01B	4" Yellow Acrylic Waterborne Pvmnt Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	31,550	0.15	\$4,733	\$0.13	\$4,101.50	\$0.15	\$4,732.50	\$0.13	\$4,101.50
620-61.24	24" White Acrylic Waterborne Pvmnt Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	24	3.50	\$84	\$3.36	\$80.64	\$5.35	\$128.40	\$3.15	\$75.60
620-80.65	Temporary Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	Each	395	2	\$790	\$2.24	\$884.80	\$2.00	\$790.00	\$1.00	\$395.00
620-99.02A	Turn Arrow White Acrylic Waterborne Pvmnt. Paint	Each	0	125	\$0	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$48.15	\$0.00	\$63.00	\$0.00
620-99.02B	Thru/Turn Arrow White Acrylic Waterb. Pvmnt. Paint	Each	0	150	\$0	\$120.00	\$0.00	\$90.95	\$0.00	\$126.00	\$0.00
626-99.03	Milled Edgeline Rumble Strip 6" X7 1/2"	Lin. Ft.	31330	0.4	\$12,532	\$0.18	\$5,639.40	\$10.00	\$313,300.00	\$0.35	\$10,965.50
<b>Total Cost:</b>					\$583,465		\$584,982.02	\$975,099.84	\$604,325.10		

				<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Fred Weber, Inc. 2320 Creve Coeur Mill Road Maryland Heights, Mo 63043</b>		<b>Spencer Contracting Co. 3073 Arnold Tenbrook Rd Arnold, Mo 63010</b>		<b>N.B. West Cont. Co. 2780 Mary Avenue St. Louis, MO 63144</b>	
--	--	--	--	----------------------------	--	---	--	---	--	---	--

**MISSOURI STATE - 0.94 Miles**

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
401-12.09	Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-1)	Ton	1,749	80	\$139,920	\$63.53	\$111,113.97	\$69.50	\$121,555.50	\$69.00	\$120,681.00
401-99.10	Bit. Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-1) Entrances	Ton	126	85	\$10,710	\$85.00	\$10,710.00	\$100.00	\$12,600.00	\$200.00	\$25,200.00
401-99.05	Pavement Repair	Sq. Yd.	0	150	\$0	\$130.00	\$0.00	\$83.33	\$0.00	\$125.00	\$0.00
402-05.20	Bit. Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-2) Level Course	Ton	844	85	\$71,740	\$64.71	\$54,615.24	\$69.79	\$58,902.76	\$69.00	\$58,236.00
402-99.05	Pavement Widening	Sq. Yd.	0	125	\$0	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$83.33	\$0.00	\$125.00	\$0.00
407-10.05	Tack Coat	Gal	710	3	\$2,130	\$2.91	\$2,066.10	\$6.00	\$4,260.00	\$3.25	\$2,307.50
622-10.01	Coldmilling Bituminous Pavement 2"	Sq. Yd.	0	15	\$0	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00
622-99.05	Coldmilling Bit. Pavement Entrances (Var. Thickness)	Sq. Yd.	947	18	\$17,046	\$14.31	\$13,551.57	\$39.00	\$36,933.00	\$20.00	\$18,940.00
616-99.01	Traffic Control	L.S.	1	6,000	\$6,000	\$25,573.98	\$25,573.98	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
620-60.00B	4" White Acrylic Waterborne Pvmt Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	10,314	0.15	\$1,547	\$0.13	\$1,340.82	\$0.15	\$1,547.10	\$0.13	\$1,340.82
620-60.01B	4" Yellow Acrylic Waterborne Pvmt Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	10,664	0.15	\$1,600	\$0.13	\$1,386.32	\$0.15	\$1,599.60	\$0.13	\$1,386.32
620-61.24	24" White Acrylic Waterborne Pvmt Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	16	3.50	\$56	\$3.36	\$53.76	\$5.35	\$85.60	\$3.15	\$50.40
620-80.65	Temporary Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	Each	134	2	\$268	\$2.24	\$300.16	\$2.00	\$268.00	\$1.00	\$134.00
620-99.02A	Turn Arrow White Acrylic Waterborne Pvmt. Paint	Each	0	125	\$0	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$48.15	\$0.00	\$63.00	\$0.00
620-99.02B	Thru/Turn Arrow White Acrylic Waterb. Pvmt. Paint	Each	0	150	\$0	\$120.00	\$0.00	\$90.95	\$0.00	\$126.00	\$0.00
626-99.03	Milled Edgeline Rumble Strip 6" X7 1/2"	Lin. Ft.	0	2	\$0	\$0.39	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$0.40	\$0.00
<b>Total Cost:</b>					\$251,017		\$220,711.92		\$246,951.56		\$234,776.04

				<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Fred Weber, Inc. 2320 Creve Coeur Mill Road Maryland Heights, Mo 63043</b>		<b>Spencer Contracting Co. 3073 Arnold Tenbrook Rd Arnold, Mo 63010</b>		<b>N.B. West Cont. Co. 2780 Mary Avenue St. Louis, MO 63144</b>	
--	--	--	--	----------------------------	--	---	--	---	--	---	--

**MORSE MILL - 3.83 Miles**

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
401-12.09	Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-1)	Ton	6,807	65	\$442,455	\$73.90	\$503,037.30	\$69.29	\$471,657.03	\$62.95	\$428,500.65
401-99.10	Bit. Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-1) Entrances	Ton	132	85	\$11,220	\$85.00	\$11,220.00	\$100.00	\$13,200.00	\$200.00	\$26,400.00
401-99.05	Pavement Repair	Sq. Yd.	0	150	\$0	\$130.00	\$0.00	\$83.33	\$0.00	\$85.00	\$0.00
402-05.20	Bit. Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-2) Level Course	Ton	5,018	70	\$351,260	\$88.88	\$445,999.84	\$69.69	\$349,704.42	\$67.00	\$336,206.00
402-99.05	Pavement Widening	Sq. Yd.	0	125	\$0	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$83.33	\$0.00	\$110.00	\$0.00
407-10.05	Tack Coat	Gal	2,810	3	\$8,430	\$2.91	\$8,177.10	\$6.00	\$16,860.00	\$3.25	\$9,132.50
622-10.01	Coldmilling Bituminous Pavement 2"	Sq. Yd.	0	15	\$0	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$18.00	\$0.00
622-99.05	Coldmilling Bit. Pavement Entrances (Var. Thickness)	Sq. Yd.	1,250	18	\$22,500	\$27.37	\$34,212.50	\$38.00	\$47,500.00	\$25.00	\$31,250.00
616-99.01	Traffic Control	L.S.	1	15,000	\$15,000	\$51,671.51	\$51,671.51	\$18,975.00	\$18,975.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
620-60.00B	4" White Acrylic Waterborne Pvmt Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	40,415	0.15	\$6,062	\$0.13	\$5,253.95	\$0.15	\$6,062.25	\$0.15	\$6,062.25
620-60.01B	4" Yellow Acrylic Waterborne Pvmt Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	40,470	0.15	\$6,071	\$0.13	\$5,261.10	\$0.15	\$6,070.50	\$0.15	\$6,070.50
620-61.24	24" White Acrylic Waterborne Pvmt Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	24	3.50	\$84	\$3.36	\$80.64	\$4.35	\$104.40	\$3.25	\$78.00
620-80.65	Temporary Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	Each	506	2	\$1,012	\$2.24	\$1,133.44	\$2.00	\$1,012.00	\$1.00	\$506.00
620-99.02A	Turn Arrow White Acrylic Waterborne Pvmt. Paint	Each	0	125	\$0	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$48.15	\$0.00	\$65.00	\$0.00
620-99.02B	Thru/Turn Arrow White Acrylic Waterb. Pvmt. Paint	Each	0	150	\$0	\$120.00	\$0.00	\$90.95	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$0.00
626-99.03	Milled Edgeline Rumble Strip 6" X7 1/2"	Lin. Ft.	0	0.4	\$0	\$0.13	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$0.55	\$0.00
<b>Total Cost:</b>					\$864,094		\$1,066,047.38		\$931,145.60		\$854,205.90

				<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Fred Weber, Inc. 2320 Creve Coeur Mill Road Maryland Heights, Mo 63043</b>		<b>Spencer Contracting Co. 3073 Arnold Tenbrook Rd Arnold, Mo 63010</b>		<b>N.B. West Cont. Co. 2780 Mary Avenue St. Louis, MO 63144</b>	
--	--	--	--	----------------------------	--	---	--	---	--	---	--

**OLD HWY 141 WEST - 0.27 Miles**

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
401-12.09	Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-1)	Ton	488	100	\$48,800	\$75.39	\$36,790.32	\$77.19	\$37,668.72	\$75.00	\$36,600.00
401-99.10	Bit. Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-1) Entrances	Ton	16	200	\$3,200	\$85.00	\$1,360.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00
401-99.05	Pavement Repair	Sq. Yd.	0	150	\$0	\$130.00	\$0.00	\$83.33	\$0.00	\$125.00	\$0.00
402-05.20	Bit. Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-2) Level Course	Ton	229	110	\$25,190	\$76.62	\$17,545.98	\$88.33	\$20,227.57	\$95.00	\$21,755.00
402-99.05	Pavement Widening	Sq. Yd.	0	125	\$0	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$83.33	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$0.00
407-10.05	Tack Coat	Gal	190	3	\$570	\$2.91	\$552.90	\$6.00	\$1,140.00	\$3.25	\$617.50
622-10.01	Coldmilling Bituminous Pavement 2"	Sq. Yd.	0	15	\$0	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00
622-99.05	Coldmilling Bit. Pavement Entrances (Var. Thickness)	Sq. Yd.	2,939	18	\$52,902	\$26.72	\$78,530.08	\$123.00	\$361,497.00	\$30.00	\$88,170.00
616-99.01	Traffic Control	L.S.	1	6,000	\$6,000	\$24,939.50	\$24,939.50	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
620-60.00B	4" White Acrylic Waterborne Pvmnt Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	2,825	0.15	\$424	\$0.13	\$367.25	\$0.15	\$423.75	\$0.13	\$367.25
620-60.01B	4" Yellow Acrylic Waterborne Pvmnt Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	2,880	0.15	\$432	\$0.13	\$374.40	\$0.15	\$432.00	\$0.13	\$374.40
620-61.24	24" White Acrylic Waterborne Pvmnt Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	0	3.50	\$0	\$5.04	\$0.00	\$4.35	\$0.00	\$3.15	\$0.00
620-80.65	Temporary Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	Each	36	2	\$72	\$2.24	\$80.64	\$2.00	\$72.00	\$1.00	\$36.00
620-99.02A	Turn Arrow White Acrylic Waterborne Pvmnt. Paint	Each	0	125	\$0	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$48.15	\$0.00	\$63.00	\$0.00
620-99.02B	Thru/Turn Arrow White Acrylic Waterb. Pvmnt. Paint	Each	0	150	\$0	\$120.00	\$0.00	\$90.95	\$0.00	\$126.00	\$0.00
626-99.03	Milled Edgeline Rumble Strip 6" X7 1/2"	Lin. Ft.	0	7	\$0	\$1.37	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$12.00	\$0.00
Total Cost:					\$137,590		\$160,541.07		\$426,511.04		\$154,620.15

				<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Fred Weber, Inc. 2320 Creve Coeur Mill Road Maryland Heights, Mo 63043</b>		<b>Spencer Contracting Co. 3073 Arnold Tenbrook Rd Arnold, Mo 63010</b>		<b>N.B. West Cont. Co. 2780 Mary Avenue St. Louis, MO 63144</b>	
--	--	--	--	----------------------------	--	---	--	---	--	---	--

**OLD HWY M - 5.73 Miles**

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
401-12.09	Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-1)	Ton	9,281	65	\$603,265	\$60.68	\$563,171.08	N O B I D		\$60.75	\$563,820.75
401-99.10	Bit. Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-1) Entrances	Ton	389	85	\$33,065	\$85.00	\$33,065.00		\$215.00	\$83,635.00	
401-99.05	Pavement Repair	Sq. Yd.	0	150	\$0	\$130.00	\$0.00		\$95.00	\$0.00	
402-05.20	Bit. Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-2) Level Course	Ton	6,922	70	\$484,540	\$66.40	\$459,620.80		\$62.00	\$429,164.00	
402-99.05	Pavement Widening	Sq. Yd.	0	125	\$0	\$50.00	\$0.00		\$95.00	\$0.00	
407-10.05	Tack Coat	Gal	4,040	3	\$12,120	\$2.91	\$11,756.40		\$3.25	\$13,130.00	
622-10.01	Coldmilling Bituminous Pavement 2"	Sq. Yd.	0	15	\$0	\$5.00	\$0.00		\$15.00	\$0.00	
622-99.05	Coldmilling Bit. Pavement Entrances (Var. Thickness)	Sq. Yd.	1,744	18	\$31,392	\$11.56	\$20,160.64		\$20.00	\$34,880.00	
616-99.01	Traffic Control	L.S.	1	15,000	\$15,000	\$50,794.26	\$50,794.26		\$10,941.00	\$10,941.00	
620-60.00B	4" White Acrylic Waterborne Pvmnt Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	52,383	0.15	\$7,857	\$0.13	\$6,809.79		\$0.13	\$6,809.79	
620-60.01B	4" Yellow Acrylic Waterborne Pvmnt Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	53,364	0.15	\$8,005	\$0.13	\$6,937.32		\$0.13	\$6,937.32	
620-61.24	24" White Acrylic Waterborne Pvmnt Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	96	3.50	\$336	\$3.36	\$322.56		\$3.15	\$302.40	
620-80.65	Temporary Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	Each	665	2	\$1,330	\$2.24	\$1,489.60		\$1.00	\$665.00	
620-99.02A	Turn Arrow White Acrylic Waterborne Pvmnt. Paint	Each	2	125	\$250	\$60.00	\$120.00		\$63.00	\$126.00	
620-99.02B	Thru/Turn Arrow White Acrylic Waterb. Pvmnt. Paint	Each	0	150	\$0	\$120.00	\$0.00	\$126.00	\$0.00		
626-99.03	Milled Edgeline Rumble Strip 6" X7 1/2"	Lin. Ft.	0	0.3	\$0	\$0.10	\$0.00	\$0.25	\$0.00		
Total Cost:					\$1,197,160		\$1,154,247.45		\$0.00		\$1,150,411.26

				<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Fred Weber, Inc. 2320 Creve Coeur Mill Road Maryland Heights, Mo 63043</b>		<b>Spencer Contracting Co. 3073 Arnold Tenbrook Rd Arnold, Mo 63010</b>		<b>N.B. West Cont. Co. 2780 Mary Avenue St. Louis, MO 63144</b>	
--	--	--	--	----------------------------	--	---	--	---	--	---	--

**RHONDA SUE - 0.37 Miles**

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
401-12.09	Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-1)	Ton	641	85	\$54,485	\$69.48	\$44,536.68	<b>N O B I D</b>		\$69.00	\$44,229.00
401-99.10	Bit. Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-1) Entrances	Ton	20	100	\$2,000	\$85.00	\$1,700.00			\$150.00	\$3,000.00
401-99.05	Pavement Repair	Sq. Yd.	0	150	\$0	\$130.00	\$0.00			\$150.00	\$0.00
402-05.20	Bit. Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-2) Level Course	Ton	313	90	\$28,170	\$85.39	\$26,727.07			\$75.00	\$23,475.00
402-99.05	Pavement Widening	Sq. Yd.	0	125	\$0	\$50.00	\$0.00			\$175.00	\$0.00
407-10.05	Tack Coat	Gal	260	3	\$780	\$2.91	\$756.60			\$3.25	\$845.00
622-10.01	Coldmilling Bituminous Pavement 2"	Sq. Yd.	0	15	\$0	\$5.00	\$0.00			\$20.00	\$0.00
622-99.05	Coldmilling Bit. Pavement Entrances (Var. Thickness)	Sq. Yd.	280	18	\$5,040	\$20.29	\$5,681.20			\$25.00	\$7,000.00
616-99.01	Traffic Control	L.S.	1	6,000	\$6,000	\$26,642.01	\$26,642.01			\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
620-60.00B	4" White Acrylic Waterborne Pvmt Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	3,940	0.15	\$591	\$0.13	\$512.20			\$0.13	\$512.20
620-60.01B	4" Yellow Acrylic Waterborne Pvmt Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	3,940	0.15	\$591	\$0.13	\$512.20			\$0.13	\$512.20
620-61.24	24" White Acrylic Waterborne Pvmt Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	24	3.50	\$84	\$5.04	\$120.96			\$3.15	\$75.60
620-80.65	Temporary Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	Each	50	2	\$100	\$2.24	\$112.00			\$1.00	\$50.00
620-99.02A	Turn Arrow White Acrylic Waterborne Pvmt. Paint	Each	0	125	\$0	\$60.00	\$0.00			\$63.00	\$0.00
620-99.02B	Thru/Turn Arrow White Acrylic Waterb. Pvmt. Paint	Each	0	150	\$0	\$120.00	\$0.00			\$126.00	\$0.00
626-99.03	Milled Edgeline Rumble Strip 6" X7 1/2"	Lin. Ft.	0	1	\$0	\$1.00	\$0.00			\$12.00	\$0.00
Total Cost:					\$97,841		\$107,300.92			\$0.00	

				<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Fred Weber, Inc. 2320 Creve Coeur Mill Road Maryland Heights, Mo 63043</b>		<b>Spencer Contracting Co. 3073 Arnold Tenbrook Rd Arnold, Mo 63010</b>		<b>N.B. West Cont. Co. 2780 Mary Avenue St. Louis, MO 63144</b>	
--	--	--	--	----------------------------	--	---	--	---	--	---	--

**SALINE - 3.02 Miles**

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
401-12.09	Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-1)	Ton	5,096	65	\$331,240	\$61.10	\$311,365.60	<b>N O B I D</b>		\$64.75	\$329,966.00
401-99.10	Bit. Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-1) Entrances	Ton	252	85	\$21,420	\$85.00	\$21,420.00			\$200.00	\$50,400.00
401-99.05	Pavement Repair	Sq. Yd.	0	150	\$0	\$130.00	\$0.00			\$130.00	\$0.00
402-05.20	Bit. Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-2) Level Course	Ton	2,529	70	\$177,030	\$62.80	\$158,821.20			\$64.00	\$161,856.00
402-99.05	Pavement Widening	Sq. Yd.	0	125	\$0	\$50.00	\$0.00			\$140.00	\$0.00
407-10.05	Tack Coat	Gal	2,130	3	\$6,390	\$2.91	\$6,198.30			\$3.25	\$6,922.50
622-10.01	Coldmilling Bituminous Pavement 2"	Sq. Yd.	0	15	\$0	\$5.00	\$0.00			\$15.00	\$0.00
622-99.05	Coldmilling Bit. Pavement Entrances (Var. Thickness)	Sq. Yd.	5,381	18	\$96,858	\$13.74	\$73,934.94			\$20.00	\$107,620.00
616-99.01	Traffic Control	L.S.	1	15,000	\$15,000	\$26,467.03	\$26,467.03			\$8,450.00	\$8,450.00
616-99.10A	Pilot Car	L.S.	1	10,000	\$10,000	\$15,406.96	\$15,406.96			\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
620-60.00B	4" White Acrylic Waterborne Pvmt Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	30,594	0.15	\$4,589	\$0.13	\$3,977.22			\$0.13	\$3,977.22
620-60.01B	4" Yellow Acrylic Waterborne Pvmt Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	31,874	0.15	\$4,781	\$0.13	\$4,143.62			\$0.13	\$4,143.62
620-61.24	24" White Acrylic Waterborne Pvmt Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	24	3.50	\$84	\$3.36	\$80.64			\$3.15	\$75.60
620-80.65	Temporary Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	Each	399	2	\$798	\$2.24	\$893.76			\$1.00	\$399.00
620-99.02A	Turn Arrow White Acrylic Waterborne Pvmt. Paint	Each	0	125	\$0	\$60.00	\$0.00			\$63.00	\$0.00
620-99.02B	Thru/Turn Arrow White Acrylic Waterb. Pvmt. Paint	Each	0	150	\$0	\$120.00	\$0.00			\$126.00	\$0.00
626-99.03	Milled Edgeline Rumble Strip 6" X7 1/2"	Lin. Ft.	0	0.4	\$0	\$0.18	\$0.00			\$0.35	\$0.00
Total Cost:					\$668,190		\$622,709.27		\$0.00		\$679,809.94

				<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Fred Weber, Inc. 2320 Creve Coeur Mill Road Maryland Heights, Mo 63043</b>		<b>Spencer Contracting Co. 3073 Arnold Tenbrook Rd Arnold, Mo 63010</b>		<b>N.B. West Cont. Co. 2780 Mary Avenue St. Louis, MO 63144</b>	
--	--	--	--	----------------------------	--	---	--	---	--	---	--

**SCHNEIDER DRIVE - 0.57 Miles**

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
401-12.09	Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-1)	Ton	846	80	\$67,680	\$60.77	\$51,411.42	\$70.29	\$59,465.34	\$69.40	\$58,712.40
401-99.10	Bit. Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-1) Entrances	Ton	63	95	\$5,985	\$85.00	\$5,355.00	\$96.00	\$6,048.00	\$215.00	\$13,545.00
401-99.05	Pavement Repair	Sq. Yd.	0	150	\$0	\$130.00	\$0.00	\$83.33	\$0.00	\$125.00	\$0.00
402-05.20	Bit. Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-2) Level Course	Ton	395	85	\$33,575	\$73.65	\$29,091.75	\$78.29	\$30,924.55	\$79.80	\$31,521.00
402-99.05	Pavement Widening	Sq. Yd.	165	125	\$20,625	\$50.00	\$8,250.00	\$83.33	\$13,749.45	\$125.00	\$20,625.00
407-10.05	Tack Coat	Gal	650	3	\$1,950	\$2.91	\$1,891.50	\$6.00	\$3,900.00	\$3.25	\$2,112.50
622-10.01	Coldmilling Bituminous Pavement 2"	Sq. Yd.	0	15	\$0	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00
622-99.05	Coldmilling Bit. Pavement Entrances (Var. Thickness)	Sq. Yd.	861	18	\$15,498	\$13.74	\$11,830.14	\$38.00	\$32,718.00	\$20.00	\$17,220.00
616-99.01	Traffic Control	L.S.	1	6,000	\$6,000	\$24,939.50	\$24,939.50	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
620-60.00B	4" White Acrylic Waterborne Pvmnt Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	5,688	0.15	\$853	\$0.13	\$739.44	\$0.15	\$853.20	\$0.13	\$739.44
620-60.01B	4" Yellow Acrylic Waterborne Pvmnt Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	5,980	0.15	\$897	\$0.13	\$777.40	\$0.15	\$897.00	\$0.13	\$777.40
620-61.24	24" White Acrylic Waterborne Pvmnt Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	12	3.50	\$42	\$3.36	\$40.32	\$5.35	\$64.20	\$3.15	\$37.80
620-80.65	Temporary Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	Each	75	2	\$150	\$2.24	\$168.00	\$2.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$75.00
620-99.02A	Turn Arrow White Acrylic Waterborne Pvmnt. Paint	Each	0	125	\$0	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$48.15	\$0.00	\$63.00	\$0.00
620-99.02B	Thru/Turn Arrow White Acrylic Waterb. Pvmnt. Paint	Each	0	150	\$0	\$120.00	\$0.00	\$90.95	\$0.00	\$126.00	\$0.00
626-99.03	Milled Edgeline Rumble Strip 6" X7 1/2"	Lin. Ft.	0	2	\$0	\$0.65	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$0.00
Total Cost:					\$153,255		\$134,494.47		\$154,519.74		\$152,865.54

				<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Fred Weber, Inc. 2320 Creve Coeur Mill Road Maryland Heights, Mo 63043</b>		<b>Spencer Contracting Co. 3073 Arnold Tenbrook Rd Arnold, Mo 63010</b>		<b>N.B. West Cont. Co. 2780 Mary Avenue St. Louis, MO 63144</b>	
--	--	--	--	----------------------------	--	---	--	---	--	---	--

**TWIN RIVER - 4.18 Miles**

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
401-12.09	Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-1)	Ton	7,118	65	\$462,670	\$65.93	\$469,289.74			\$62.75	\$446,654.50
401-99.10	Bit. Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-1) Entrances	Ton	163	85	\$13,855	\$85.00	\$13,855.00			\$250.00	\$40,750.00
401-99.05	Pavement Repair	Sq. Yd.	0	150	\$0	\$130.00	\$0.00			\$95.00	\$0.00
402-05.20	Bit. Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-2) Level Course	Ton	3,503	70	\$245,210	\$63.16	\$221,249.48			\$61.75	\$216,310.25
402-99.05	Pavement Widening	Sq. Yd.	0	125	\$0	\$50.00	\$0.00			\$95.00	\$0.00
407-10.05	Tack Coat	Gal	2,940	3	\$8,820	\$2.91	\$8,555.40			\$3.25	\$9,555.00
622-10.01	Coldmilling Bituminous Pavement 2"	Sq. Yd.	0	15	\$0	\$5.00	\$0.00			\$15.00	\$0.00
622-99.05	Coldmilling Bit. Pavement Entrances (Var. Thickness)	Sq. Yd.	734	18	\$13,212	\$14.74	\$10,819.16			\$20.00	\$14,680.00
616-99.01	Traffic Control	L.S.	1	15,000	\$15,000	\$41,455.13	\$41,455.13			\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
620-60.00B	4" White Acrylic Waterborne Pvmnt Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	43,990	0.15	\$6,599	\$0.13	\$5,718.70			\$0.13	\$5,718.70
620-60.01B	4" Yellow Acrylic Waterborne Pvmnt Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	44,140	0.15	\$6,621	\$0.13	\$5,738.20			\$0.13	\$5,738.20
620-61.24	24" White Acrylic Waterborne Pvmnt Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.	12	3.50	\$42	\$3.36	\$40.32			\$3.15	\$37.80
620-80.65	Temporary Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	Each	552	2	\$1,104	\$2.24	\$1,236.48			\$1.00	\$552.00
620-99.02A	Turn Arrow White Acrylic Waterborne Pvmnt. Paint	Each	0	125	\$0	\$60.00	\$0.00			\$63.00	\$0.00
620-99.02B	Thru/Turn Arrow White Acrylic Waterb. Pvmnt. Paint	Each	0	150	\$0	\$120.00	\$0.00			\$126.00	\$0.00
626-99.03	Milled Edgeline Rumble Strip 6" X7 1/2"	Lin. Ft.	0	0.4	\$0	\$0.12	\$0.00			\$0.40	\$0.00
Total Cost:					\$773,133		\$777,957.61		\$0.00		\$748,996.45

N  
O  
B  
I  
D

	<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>	<b>Fred Weber, Inc.</b> 2320 Creve Coeur Mill Road Maryland Heights, Mo 63043	<b>Spencer Contracting Co.</b> 3073 Arnold Tenbrook Rd Arnold, Mo 63010	<b>N.B. West Cont. Co.</b> 2780 Mary Avenue St. Louis, MO 63144
--	----------------------------	---	---	---

**ADDITIONAL ROADS - Generic Countywide Pricing**

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
401-12.09	Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-1)	Ton				N O B I D	N O B I D	\$69.00	#VALUE!		
401-99.10	Bit. Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-1) Entrances	Ton			\$225.00			#VALUE!			
401-99.05	Pavement Repair	Sq. Yd.			\$200.00			\$0.00			
402-05.20	Bit. Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-2) Level Course	Ton			\$69.50			\$0.00			
402-99.05	Pavement Widening	Sq. Yd.			\$200.00			\$0.00			
407-10.05	Tack Coat	Gal			\$4.00			#VALUE!			
622-10.01	Coldmilling Bituminous Pavement 2"	Sq. Yd.			\$15.00			\$0.00			
622-99.05	Coldmilling Bit. Pavement Entrances (Var. Thickness)	Sq. Yd.			\$25.00			\$0.00			
616-99.01	Traffic Control	Per Mile			\$5,000.00			#VALUE!			
616-99.10A	Pilot Car	Per Mile			\$3,500.00			#VALUE!			
620-60.00B	4" White Acrylic Waterborne Pvmt Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.			\$0.15			#VALUE!			
620-60.01B	4" Yellow Acrylic Waterborne Pvmt Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.			\$0.15			#VALUE!			
620-61.24	24" White Acrylic Waterborne Pvmt Marking Paint	Lin. Ft.			\$3.50			#VALUE!			
620-80.65	Temporary Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	Each			\$2.00			#VALUE!			
620-99.02A	Turn Arrow White Acrylic Waterborne Pvmt. Paint	Each			\$100.00			\$0.00			
620-99.02B	Thru/Turn Arrow White Acrylic Waterb. Pvmt. Paint	Each			\$175.00			\$0.00			
626-99.03	Milled Edgeline Rumble Strip 6" X7 1/2"	Lin. Ft.			\$6.00	\$0.00					
Total Cost:					0		\$0.00	\$0.00	#VALUE!		

**TOTAL ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$5,643,302.40**

LOW BID AWARDS:	
FRED WEBER	\$2,214,821.25
SPENCER	\$57,111.36
NB WEST	\$3,179,010.41
<b>TOTAL LOW BID AMOUNT</b>	<b>\$5,450,943.02</b>
<b>TOTAL CONTRACT REQUEST</b>	<b>\$3,000,000.00</b>